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S&PTIMBER 23 , 1997 

RE: DOCKET NO. 91~22~ - Cancellat ion by florida Public Service 
Commission o! Inter exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4703 Issued 
t o Co~path Communicat ions, Inc. for violation o! Rule 2~-4. 0161 , f.A.C, 
Regulatory Assessment fees. 

l 3auo 1; Should tho Co~i$$10n impose a S500 fine or cancel Compath ' s 
Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No . 4703 for apparent 
violation of Rulo 25-•.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regu latory 
Assessment f ees? 
Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should impose a S500 fine or cancel 
the company' s certificate i t the floe and the regulatory assessment !ees, 
including statutory pena lties and interest, arc not received by the 
Commission within 5 business days after tho conc l usion of the 21-day 
protest period . Tho fine should be paid t o the florida Public Service 
Commission and f o rwarded to tho Of f ice of the Comptroller !or deposit In 

the State General Revenue fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1) , flo r ida 
Statutes . If tho Commission' s Order is not protested and the floe and the 
regulatory assess~ent fees, including statutory penalties and Interest, are 
not received, certificate number 4703 should be canceled. 

APPROVED 

COMHXSSIONERS ASSIGKKD: Full Ca.aiaaion 

DISSJHTIHG 

OOCUH(IIT 'II'"!(;(R·OATE 

09776, SEP211:;; 

f PSC-R£ CO~D S/R(PORT lNG 



• V'O'•'E SHEET 
SEPTEMBER 23, 1991 • • 
DOCKET NO. 911122-TI - Cancellation by florida Public Service Commiss1on 
of Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4103 Issued to Compath 
Communications, Inc. tor violation of Rule 25-4.0161 , f.A.C , Regulatory 
Assessment f ees. 

(Continued from pr ev i ous page) 

Issyg 2: Should the Commission order all certificated interoxchange 
companies (lXCs) to discontinue providing interexchange telecommunications 
service to Compath pur suant t o Rule 25-24. 4101(3) , florida Administrative 
Code , i f certificate number 4703 i s canceled? 
Rgcommendatjon: Yes. Pursuant t o Rule 25-2~ . ~ 10 1 (3) , f l orida Administ rative 
Code, the Commission should order all certificated interexchange companies 
to discontinue providing int erexchange telecommunications service to 
Compath if Compath' s certificate is canceled at the conclusion o! the 
protest period tor failure to s ubmit the delinquent regulator y assessment 
fees , and pay the tines as r equi red in Issue 1. The Ordor should state that 
any I XC providing service to Compath must contact the Commission at the 
conclusion of the protest period as s et forth i n the Order to determine 
whether the certificate has been canceled. 

APPROVED 

!ssye 3: Should this docket be closed? 
Recgmmeodatioo : I! no person whose substantial interests are affected 
files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the Order, the Order 
will become final. Upon payment of the !inos and fees , or cancellation of 
the certificate , this docket should be closed . 

APPROVED 
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